

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1533/2009

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2941 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 1533/2009 and
Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 in SLP(C) No. 2941/2009 have
appeared. Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits
that no counter affidavit is intended to be filed.
Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as
per Rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS