

` ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13834/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1201 OF 2010

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(Appln.on behalf of respondent no.3/Bijender @ Dillu praying
benefit under Juvenile Justice Act, 2006 and)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Dr.Ramesh Kr.Haritash, Adv.
Ms.Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms.Savita Devi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajeev Gaur 'NASEEM', Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admittedly, the applicant-respondent no.3-Bijender @ Dillu was a juvenile at the time of commission of offence. It is stated that he has already undergone a period of nine years and six months imprisonment. In this view of the matter, we deem it appropriate to release him on bail on his furnishing personal bond for a sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

CRLMP NO.13834/2010 is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master