

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1201 OF 2010

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1210 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(Crl.) 2941/2009

Date: 26/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sukhdev Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.Appeal No. 1201/2010  
Both sides granted time for filing additional documents, if any.  
..2/-

Crl. Appeal No. 1210/2010

Notice addressed to respondent No.3 has been returned unserved. The appellant is directed to take fresh steps in correct address. It is reported that respondent No.9 has died. The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps to bring the Lrs. on record, if they are necessary.

List the matter on 15.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|