

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1201/2010

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1210/2010

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr.Sukhdev Sharma,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.  
Mr.Sunder Khatri,adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Kr.Sinha,adv.  
Ms.Nupur Choudhary,adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI.A.No.1201/2010

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is  
that although by order dated 26.02.2014 of this Court  
the Ld.counsel for the parties were given time for filing  
the additional documents, yet they have not done the needful so far.  
Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.07.17  
15:57:32 IST  
Reason:

.....2

CrI.A.No.1210/2010

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5  
to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Three weeks  
time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to  
comply with the terms of the office report failing which

appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.  
List again on 17.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB