

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.102326 OF 2017

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2010

SANJAY @ PAPU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is an application filed by the learned Advocate-On-Record seeking permission to discharge from the case on the ground that the client has taken back the entire file from him on 23.09.2014. He has also filed an affidavit in this regard. The application for seeking discharge of Advocate-On-Record is allowed.

It was duty of the appellant to engage some other counsel. Since, none appears for the appellant, the Criminal Appeal No.1210 of 2010 stands dismissed.

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 23, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1201/2010

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL 1210/2010 (D.NO. 9223/09) TO BE LIST BEFORE HON'BLE JUDG IN CHAMBERS FOR DEFAULT WITH IA NO. 102326 OF 2017 FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2010)

WITH

IA 102326/2017 in Cr1.A. No. 1210/2010 (II-B)
(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 23-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR
Ms. Shital Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 102326/2017 in Cr1.A. No.1210/2010

This is an application filed by the learned Advocate-On-Record seeking permission to discharge from the case on the ground that the client has taken back the entire file from him on 23.09.2014. He has also filed an affidavit in this regard. The application for seeking discharge of Advocate-On-Record is allowed.

It was duty of the appellant to engage some other counsel. Since, none appears for the appellant, the Criminal Appeal No.1210 of 2010 stands dismissed.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER