

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1201/2010

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1210/2010 (II-B)

Date : 21-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Dr. Shivani Gambhir, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 1201/2010

The office report indicates that all appellants have been served with notice of alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Ld. Counsel undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of all petitioners. Two weeks' time is given to do the needful.

Cr1.A. No. 1210/2010

As per certificate of service respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are not residing at the given address.

Respondent No.9 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for appellants shall within a period of four weeks' take appropriate steps.

List again on 9.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG