

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1201/2010

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1210/2010 (II-B)

Date : 09-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr.Shivani,Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Dr.Sukhdev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCriminal Appeal No(s). 1201/2010

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of appellant Nos.1 &amp; 2.

Mr.R.P.Goyal, Ld.counsel for appellant Nos.1 &amp; 2 undertakes to file vakalatnama for appellant Nos.3-5 also within three weeks. Permitted.

.....2

Cr1.A. No. 1210/2010

Ld.counsel for the appellant wants to delete respondent Nos.2-8 from the array of parties. He may file appropriate application in this regard within three weeks.

Respondent No.9 is reported to be dead. Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the appellant to file death certificate of above respondent.

List the matter again on 07.12.2018.

**ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE**  
Registrar

SB