

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 176531/2018 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1201/2010

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA 176531/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT NO. 2-9 AND
IA 176532/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IN CRIMINAL APPEAL
NO. 1210/2010 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1210/2010 (II-B)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 176531/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 176532/2018)

Date : 01-04-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Dr. Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is
allowed.

By this application the applicant/appellant seeking permission to delete the so called alleged performa respondent nos. 2 to 9 from the array of the parties. This Court has reservation that how can there be performa respondents in a criminal case.

Since the applicant/appellant is praying for deleting the names of the said respondents, the said respondents are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the appellants.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)