

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1201/2010

NAND KISHORE @ BALLI . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1210/2010 (II-B)

Date : 07-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.  
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Shivani, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash Sehrawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.  
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. J. B. Mudgil, Adv.  
Dr. Shivani, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent prays for time to complete all his

**instructions.**

**List these matters tomorrow i.e. on 08.09.2022.**

**(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**